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ACORN HILL RD 85 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 60.53 6/28/1968 Transfer Station and Ball Fields 1 Y Y Public Works/Recreationhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3613https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=361388/504 Page 59
BURNT SWAMP RD 46 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 3.87 8/15/1997 Judelson Property 1 Y Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3607https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3607270/275

LITCHFIELD TPK 1907 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 118.00 8/17/1967 Thomas Darling House 1 Y AWHS https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3608https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=360886/185 Page 42
LITCHFIELD TPK 1910 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 27.40 11/17/1943 Camp Whiting 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3609https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=360946/455
LITCHFIELD TPK 1966 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 35.86 11/30/2006 Shepards Farm 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=102854https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=102854562/114
LITCHFIELD TPK 1936 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 6.05 10/17/1974 Bishop/Darling Estate West 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3610https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3610106/484 Page 29, 42

PECK HILL RD 211 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 198.24 4/4/2000 Elderslie Preserve 1 Y Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3615https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3615329/324
RACEBROOK RD 971 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 61.80 6/22/2005 Phase 1 Racebrook Tract 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3670https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3670521/207
RACEBROOK RD 975 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 66.48 12/22/2006 Phase 2 Racebrook Tract 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=448800https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=448800564/39
RACEBROOK RD 977 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 52.59 1/7/2010 Phase 3 Racebrook Tract 1 Y Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=619https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=619635/240

BEECHER RD 40 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 43.44 5/3/1968 Beecher Road School 2 WBOE, Recreation https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3586https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=358688/153 Page 53
BRADLEY RD 135TOWNS OF ORANGE, PROSPECT, WOODBRIDGE & BETHANY 1.08 12/7/1999 District Animal Control 2 Y WRAC https://woodbridge.mapxpress.nethttps://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3574325/129 Page 56
CENTER RD 149 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 9.70 4/28/1967 Center Road Ball Fields 2 Recreation Comm. https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3597https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=359785/265 Page 70

MEETINGHOUSE LN 4 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 8.22 10/18/1930 Center School Building/Police Station/Human Services 2 Police Comm. https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3599https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=359935/422 Page 78
MEETINGHOUSE LN 8 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.00 10/18/1930 The Town Green & Gazebo 2 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3649https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=364935/422 Page 78
MEETINGHOUSE LN 11 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 8.86 11/9/1946 Town Hall 2 BOS https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3600https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=360047/551 Page 70, 80
MEETINGHOUSE LN 15 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.00 11/9/1946 Public Works Building 2 Public Works Page 70, 80
MEETINGHOUSE LN 17 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.00 11/9/1946 Department of Public Works 2 Public Works https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103691https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10369147/551

NEWTON RD 4 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.00 11/1/1938 Old Fire Station 2 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3601https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=360144/95 Page 78
NEWTON RD 10 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.00 5/13/1941 Library 2 LIbrary Comm. https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=36040https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3604043/47 Page 78
NEWTON RD 25 AMITY REGIONAL HIGH 25.00 6/28/1966 Amity Regional High School 2 ABOE https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3482https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=348283/20

PEASE RD 160 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 3.04 6/24/2005 Pease Park 2 Recreation, Single familyhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3481https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3481521/306
S BRADLEY RD 25 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 7.00 4/8/1974 West River Ball Fields 2 Recreation Comm. https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3571https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3571104/666 Page 10
SEYMOUR RD 212 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 3.00 2/29/1968 Northwest Cemetery 2 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3616https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=361687/544 Page 8, 25

SPERRY RD 81 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 5.88 7/5/1955 Sperry Park and Henry C. Hickox Memorial Park 2 Y Sperry Park Comm. https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3622https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=362257/47, 27/121 Page 1
ALLING AVE 5 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.22 2/9/1993 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3634https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3634186/140 (145)

ANSONIA RD 157 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 3.30 4/10/2000 Restrictions for open space, may be used for recreation 3 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3636https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3636330/136
BOND RD 3 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 2.00 Vacant Land, easement for ingress/egress (128/496) 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.nethttps://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3626No data

BROOKWOOD DR 1 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.41 12/14/1990 Residential Restricted Vacant Land, all wetlands 3 Y Single Family Residentialhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3576https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3576161/638
BROOKWOOD DR 5 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.41 12/14/1990 Residential Restricted Vacant Land, all wetlands 3 Y Single Family Residentialhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3577https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3577161/638
BROOKWOOD DR 9 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.83 12/14/1990 Residential Restricted Vacant Land 3 Y Single Family Residentialhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3578https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3578161/638
BROOKWOOD DR 52 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.41 10/28/2010 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=100410https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=100410653/328
BROOKWOOD DR 60 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.13 2/9/1993 Vacant Land 3 DEED NOT COMING UPhttps://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=111111https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=111111186/145

CENTER RD 52 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 40.32 12/31/1997 Alegi Property One 3 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=36060https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=36060278/188
CENTER RD 95 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.15 10/2/1986 Tarbell Property - One 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3595https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3595138/716
CENTER RD 100 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 133.05 3/12/1973 Fitzgerald Trails/Fire Station 3 Fire Comm./Recreation?https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3596https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3596101/54 Page 66
CENTER RD 151 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 8.01 Center Field/Hitchcock Memorial Park 3 Recreation Comm.? https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=36300https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=36300No data Page 70
CENTER RD 153 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.56 4/28/1967 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3598https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=359885/266 Page 70

CLARK RD 7 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.01 2/6/2002 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3625https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3625376/315
COW PATH LN 52 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 13.64 12/4/2001 Open space 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3638https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3638369/121

CRESTVIEW DR 50 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.50 7/11/1985 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3614https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3614131/780
DOGWOOD CIR 32 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.40 3/14/1973 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3612https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3612101/58 Page 45
ELDERSLIE LN 29 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.13 12/28/2001 Elderslie Rd Subdivison 1 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3644https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3644372/211
ELDERSLIE LN 45 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 6.39 12/28/2001 Elderslie Rd Subdivison 2 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3642https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3642372/211

ENOCH DR 25 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.57 1/9/1980 Vacant Land 3 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3617https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3617117/740 Page 46
ENOCH DR 31 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 6.22 5/28/1999 Marlowe Property/Residential Only 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3618https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3618311/363

FORD RD 41 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 57.85 12/22/1994 Massaro Farm 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3588https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3588226/264 Page 87
FORD RD 115 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 5.54 4/7/2000 Aldo Subdivision 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3637https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3637330/56

FOREST RD 1 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 4.91 10/19/1993 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3579https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3579202/86 Page 14
FOREST RD 2 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.14 9/26/1984 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3580https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3580128/939 Page 14
FOREST RD 5 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.12 11/14/2001 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3583https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3583366/920 Page 14
FOREST RD 8 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 2.30 7/18/1973 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3582https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3582102/382 Page 14
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FOREST RD 9 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.12 4/22/2010 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=102408https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=102408641/4 Page 14
FOREST RD 14 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.12 10/9/1986 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3581https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3581138/838 Page 14
FOREST RD 22 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.17 1/21/2004 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=101395https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=101395475/202 Page 14
FOREST RD 24 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.19 4/14/1937 Vacant Land "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3629https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=362942/372 Page 14

FOUNTAIN ST 805 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.05 8/28/2009 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103398https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=103398628/294
FOUNTAIN ST 809 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.46 12/8/1998 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3624https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3624300/343
JOHNSON RD 1136 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.70 12/28/2007 Vacant Land (50% wetlands) 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=102629https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=102629590/28
JOHNSON RD 1181 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.17 6/24/1964 Old South School 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3587https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=358776/551 Page 36, 49
KRUM ELBOW 27 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.30 3/15/1966 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3564https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3564158/200

LAUREL RD 27 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.32 9/13/1973 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3589https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3589103/228 Page 40
LITCHFIELD TPK 1952 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 2.10 5/8/1997 McKiernan Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3611https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3610266/13
LITCHFIELD TPK 1831 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 5.60 6/27/1942 Konolds pond 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3628https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=362846/249
LITCHFIELD TPK 1840 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.55 6/29/1942 Severely sloped, wooded vacant land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3575https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=357546/249 Page 41
LITCHFIELD TPK 1841 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 6.90 6/27/1942 Konolds pond 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3627https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=362746/249

LORRAINE DR 30 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.40 7/30/1973 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3590https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3590102/511 Page 34
LUCY ST 19 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 2.02 11/18/1947 Leased to Woodbridge Elderly Housing Ltd 3 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103402https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=103402160/606 Page 16

MANILA AVE 49 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.14 9/13/1938 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3566https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=356640/333 Page 21
MARION LN 20 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 10.95 10/16/2001 Racebrook Estates Subdivision 1 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3640https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3640364/117, 362/103

MILAN RD 38 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.39 9/27/1993 Vacant Land, single family residential only (62/185) 3 Y https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3592https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3592200/358
N RACEBROOK RD 150 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 65.59 7/21/1999 Wallace Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3635https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3635316/96

NEWTON RD 236 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 41.00 8/12/1999 Russell Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3619https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3619318/175
NEWTON RD 5 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 5.90 7/13/1965 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3602https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=360279/553 Page 75
NEWTON RD 7 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.95 9/24/1999 Pizzola Property 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3603https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3603321/96
NEWTON RD 13 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.75 10/2/1986 Tarbell Property - Two 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=36050https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=36050138/715

NORTHROP RD 160 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.25 1/31/1979 Vacant Land, "Triangle" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3593https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3593115/927 Page 48
OSBORNE LN 18 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.11 3/28/2006 Heatherwood Estates 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3651https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3651543/78

PARK LN 29 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 33.49 12/31/1998 Old Priest Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3584https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3584302/221
PARK LN 44 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 35.00 1/19/2001 Land under power lines 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3585https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3585344/68
PARK LN 80 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 13.03 1/14/1936 "Old Derby Trail"; Land under power lines 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3623https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=362342/117 Page 50

PEASE RD 110 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 9.66 10/16/2001 Racebrook Estates Subdivision 2 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3641https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3641364/117, 362/103
PEASE RD 41 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.46 4/14/1937 Street for "Theater Lots" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3633https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=363342/372

PECK HILL RD 220 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 8.75 12/28/2001 Wallace Estates 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3643https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3643372/211
PECK HILL RD 143 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 7.90 5/6/2008 Vacant land Elderslie adjacent 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=490004https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=490004598/169

RACEBROOK RD 1159 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 9.80 4/19/1999 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3591https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3591309/255
RIMMON RD 312 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 16.50 12/23/1963 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3594https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=359475/556 Page 27

SANFORD RD 23 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 3.05 6/30/1998 Billings Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3620https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3620290/319
SANFORD RD 35 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 44.15 5/5/1997 Sanders Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3621https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3621265/260

SELDEN ST 46 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.77 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3631https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3631No data
SELDEN ST 48 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.19 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3632https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3632No data
SELDEN ST 52 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.16 9/23/1994 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3567https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3567222/327
SELDEN ST 54 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.16 10/23/1986 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3568https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3568139/42
SELDEN ST 56 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.19 12/2/1944 Vacant Land, aka "5 View Place" 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3573https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=357347/51 Page 6
SELDEN ST 58 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.26 8/16/1944 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3569https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=356940/604 Page 23
SELDEN ST 60 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.28 2/1/2000 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3572https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3572327/224
SELDEN ST 62 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.18 10/1/1986 Vacant Land 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3570https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3570138/670

SEYMOUR RD 282 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 20.33 8/28/2003 Zwick Property 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3494https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3494457/306
WOODFIELD RD 17 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 12.06 8/28/2009 Country Club of Woodbridge 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103399https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=103399628/295
WOODFIELD RD 25 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 0.62 1/1/2000 Country Club of Woodbridge parking lot 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=191919https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=1919191/1
WOODFIELD RD 50 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 141.91 8/28/2009 Country Club of Woodbridge 3 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103400https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=103400628/294
WOODSIDE DR 2 TOWN OF WOODBRIDGE 1.87 10/16/2001 Racebrook Estates Subdivision 3 3 Y WLT https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3639https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3639364/117, 362/103

        LITCHFIELD TPK 2060 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 435.06 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4
AMITY RD 405 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 8.60 6/9/1959 Incorrect book/page referenced on deed 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=100655https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10065565/519 40/16
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AMITY RD 615 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 199.30 1/16/1964 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3338https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=333876/23
ANSONIA RD 210 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 49.60 6/29/1956 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=1320https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=132059/130
ANSONIA RD 70 UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY 1.05 4/23/1941 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103191https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10319144/575
BALDWIN RD 837 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 3.00 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3525https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3525No data

CLARK RD 45 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 7.00 2/18/1931 4 40/16
DILLON RD 72 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 3.40 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=2368https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=2368No data
DILLON RD 100 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 22.65 6/15/2005 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3666https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3666520/329

FOREST RD 7 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 0.12 4/25/1983 Vacant Land "Theater Lots," Town purchase pending 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3505https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3505123/519 Page 14
GREENWAY RD 883 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 82.10 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=568https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=568No data

HAZEL TERR 4 UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY 1.44 5/8/1969 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103189https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10318991/91
JOHNSON RD 1041 NEW HAVEN WATER COMPANY 5.28 3/26/1973 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3562https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3562101/123
JOHNSON RD 1045 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 17.00 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=742https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=742No data
JOHNSON RD 1021 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 4.63 1/21/1971 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=103693https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10369394/685

LITCHFIELD TPK 1811 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 2.58 9/26/1979 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3504https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3504116/1198
LITCHFIELD TPK 1857 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 13.87 6/2/1977 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3506https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3506112/35
LITCHFIELD TPK 1861 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 49.85 1/13/1977 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3500https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3500111/278
LITCHFIELD TPK 1871 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 5.63 6/2/1977 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3507https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3507112/35
LITCHFIELD TPK 1955 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 580.20 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=2393https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=2393No data
LITCHFIELD TPK 1970 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 0.80 10/5/1974 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3509https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3509103/394
LITCHFIELD TPK 2010 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 23.70 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=2399https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=2399No data
LITCHFIELD TPK 2075 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 26.08 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3512https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3512No data
LITCHFIELD TPK 2095 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 43.20 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3605https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3605No data

MORRIS RD 5 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 18.50 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=36060https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=36060278/188
PARK LN 61 UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY 4.16 12/21/1965 4 852/121

POND LILY AVE 150 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 10.00 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3501https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3501No data
RACEBROOK RD 1116 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 0.02 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3511https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3511No data
RACEBROOK RD 1161 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 21.33 7/2/2007 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3662https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3662578/48

RIMMON RD 357 BIRMINGHAM UTILITIES 283.62 10/25/1993 Now part of Regional Water Authority 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=100308https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=100308202/159
S BRADLEY RD 15 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 2.08 10/19/2000 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3502https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3502339/99
S BRADLEY RD 23 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 2.09 12/28/1979 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3503https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3503117/655

SPERRY RD 30 SOUTH CENTRAL CT REG WATER 117.40 1/1/1900 https://www.cga.ct.gov/2002/rpt/2002-R-0460.htm 4 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=3665https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=3665No data
PEASE RD 81 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 66.98 11/16/1990 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=100656https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=100656161/310

RIMMON RD 72 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO 1.10 3/20/1931 https://woodbridge.mapxpress.net/PAGES/detail.asp?UNIQUE_ID=100658https://www.propertyrecordcards.com/PrintPage.aspx?towncode=167&uniqueid=10065841/14
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